1 of 1

Agreement # 7785

- Amendment # | Legistar # 24-1861

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 12/19/2024

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT:

Department: P&C

Dept. Contact:  Ross Gamer

Phone: %6539

Department Digitaly signed by Tyler Prince

Need Date: 01/03/2025

CONTRACTOR:
Name: AMG Management Group LLC

Address: 2028 Larkstone Place

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Phone:

Head Signature: Tyler Prince Dais: 20201218 1007:38

Org Code: 06-170404
Project String
(if applicable):

Tyler Prince
Senior Administrative Analyst

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: CAO - Facilities

Service Requested: Review and Approve
Description:  First Amendment to Agreement for Project Management for the SB844 Placerville Jail Expansion

Contract Term: Upon Excecution to 7/31/2026 Contract Value: $1,026,000.00, as amended

COUNTY COUNSEL: (must approve all contracts and MOU's) P camal
Approved: v Disapproved: Date: 01/28/2025 By: Ted Wood S23iac
Approved: Disapproved: Date: ' By:

Approved as to form subject to comments in email to Dept. - TDW

COUNSEL -- PLEASE FORWARD TO HR AND RISK MANAGEMENT — THANKS!

HR APPROVAL.: ~

Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: No: | [
Compliance verified by: Sera Salmanyan Dot 20250208 081 1:44 080T '

RISK MANAGEMENT APPROVAL: (all contracts & MOU's except boilerpiate grant funding contracts)
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

Approved: Disapproved: | Date: By:

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).
Depariments:
Approved:
Approved:

By: Jordan A Brown BT 7ER I

202507 95 TRALIG ST

v Disapproved: Date: 02/05/2025
Disapproved: Date: By:

PLEASE EMAIL SIGNED DOCUMENT TO:[ross.garner@edcgov.us

THANK YOU!
24-1861 A 1 of 1





